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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

PARALLEL NETWORKS, LLC,
Plaintiff,
V.
SG INTERACTIVE, INC.,
Defendant.

C.A. No. 1:13-cv-00828 (RGA)

w W W W W W W

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Parallel Networks, LLC (“Parallel” or “Plaintiff”), Plaintiff in
the above named case, hereby appeals to the United States District Court of Appeals for the
Federal Circuit from the final judgment entered in this action in the United States District Court
for the District of Delaware on September 21, 2016 (D.l. 146), and from any and all judgments,
orders, opinions, and findings pertinent or ancillary to the foregoing, including all interlocutory
orders that gave rise to that judgment;

1) Memorandum Opinion (D.l. 140) and Order (D.l. 141) dated August 31, 2016 in
C.A. No. 1:13-cv-00828-RGA granting summary judgment of non-infringement in favor of
Defendant SG Interactive Inc.;

(2 Claim Construction Order dated August 24, 2015 (D.I. 101); and

(€)) The Court’s Oral Order made on August 17, 2015 (See D.I. 98, Notice of
Transcript of Markman Hearing 8-17-15).

Payment of the required fee of $505.00, representing the $500.00 for docketing a case on
appeal specified in 28 U.S.C. § 1913, and the filing fee of $5.00 for filing a notice of appeal
specified in 28 U.S.C. § 1917, is being paid contemporaneously with the filing of this Notice of
Appeal to the Clerk of this Court pursuant to Fed. R. App. P. 3(e).
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Dated: September 29, 2016

OF COUNSEL.:

Brian A. Carpenter

Eric W. Buether

Christopher M. Joe

Michael D. Ricketts

BUETHER JOE & CARPENTER, LLC
1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4750
Dallas, TX 75201

(214) 446-1273
brian.carpenter@bjciplaw.com
eric.buether@bjciplaw.com
chris.joe@bjciplaw.com
mickey.ricketts@bjciplaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
PARALLEL NETWORKS, LLC

01:19337584.1

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

/sl Gregory J. Brodzik
Adam W. Poff (#3990)
James M. Lennon (#4570)
Gregory J. Brodzik (#5722)
Rodney Square

1000 N. King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 571-6600
apoff@ycst.com
jlennon@ycst.com
gbrodzik@ycst.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Gregory J. Brodzik, hereby certify that on September 29, 2016, | caused to be
electronically filed a true and correct copy of the foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court
using CM/ECF, which will send notification that such filing is available for viewing and
downloading to the following counsel of record:

Kenneth L. Dorsney, Esquire
Morris James LLP

500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500
Wilmington, DE 19801
kdorsney@morrisjames.com

Attorney for Defendants
I further certify that on September 29, 2016, | caused a copy of the foregoing
document to be served by e-mail on the above-listed counsel and on the following:

Eric A. Buresh, Esquire

Michelle L. Marriott, Esquire
Mark C. Lang, Esquire

Erise IP, P.A.

6201 College Boulevard, Suite 300
Overland Park, KS 66211
eric.buresh@eriseip.com
michelle.marriott@eriseip.com
mark.lang@eriseip.com

Attorneys for Defendants

Dated: September 29, 2016 YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT &
TAYLOR, LLP

[s/ Gregory J. Brodzik

Adam W. Poff (No. 3990)
James M. Lennon (No. 5199)
Gregory J. Brodzik (No. 5722)
1000 N. King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
gbrodzik@ycst.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
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